## GODALMING

## NOTICE OF ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT:-

The Annual Assembly of the Town Meeting for the above-named Town will be held at:

The Council Chamber, Waverley Borough Council, The Burys, Godalming on Tuesday the 11<sup>th</sup> day of May 2021 at 7.00pm with public participation via Facebook and Zoom.

Such persons only as are registered as local government electors will be entitled to participate in the meeting, but the meeting will be open to the public during the proceedings unless the Town Meeting by resolution otherwise direct.

Persons wishing to participate in the meeting and ask a question or make a representation or statement are to contact <a href="mailto:office@godalming-tc.gov.uk">office@godalming-tc.gov.uk</a> for Zoom log-in details and those residents who wish to watch the proceedings can do so via Godalming Town Council's Facebook page.

The business to be transacted at the meeting will be as follows:-

- 1. To approve the minutes of the Town Meeting held on 18 April 2019 (no meeting held in 2020.
- 2. To receive the report of the Town Mayor (Councillor Penny Rivers) summarising the work of the Godalming Town Council since the last Annual Town Meeting.
- 3. Presentation of The Mayor's Awards for Volunteers 2019/20 and 2020/21 to Volunteers.
- 4. Any other business raised by any Local Government Elector concerning the Town's affairs.

Dated this 27<sup>th</sup> day of April 2021.

Councillor Penny Rivers Town Mayor